See Attached.

TO: Board of Education FROM: Richard Cunningham

SUBJECT: Consideration of/to pay the Application for Payment No. 8 to Neff Colvin for JHS Door

Replacement and Security Glazing

PROPOSED MOTION BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

"I recommend that the Board of Education pay the Application for Payment No. 8 to Neff Colvin for the JHS Door Replacement and Security Glazing in the amount of \$16,056.90."

MOVED BY:			Seconded:					
YEA:		NAY:	YEA:		NAY:			
	MR. BEARD			MRS. LEONARD				
	MS. POOL			MRS. WILSON				
	MR. LONERGAN			MRS. STEWART				
	MRS. TRACE		_					
Background Information:								



July 8, 2025

Mr. Rick Cunningham Chief Financial Officer Jacksonville School District #117 211 West State Street Jacksonville, IL 62650

Re: Door Replacement & Security Film

Installation

Jacksonville High School 1211 North Diamond Street Jacksonville, IL Pay Application No. 8 G&H #0511-103

Dear Rick:

Enclosed is Application for Payment No. 8 in the amount \$16,056.90 as prepared by Neff-Colvin, Inc., along Partial Waiver of Lien in the same amount.

If you are in agreement, payment should be made directly to Neff-Colvin, Inc. in the amount of \$16,056.90.

Should you have any questions or need any additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

James C. Cosgriff, AIA

JCC:bg Enclosure

NET CHANGES by Change Order

Application and Certificate t	or Payment						
211 WEST STATE STREET	JACKSONVILLE SCHOOL DIST #117 PROJECT: 211 WEST STATE STREET JACKSONVILLE, IL 62650		JACKSONVILLE SCHOOL DIST. 117 JACKSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT SECURITY DOORS		8 7/30/25 General Construction	Distribution to OWNER □ ARCHITECT □	
FROM CONTRACTOR:	VIA ARCHI	TECT: GRAHAM & HY	DE ARCHITECT	CONTRACT FOR:	General Construction	CONTRACTOR	
Neff-Colvin, Inc.				PROJECT NOS:	G&H 0511-103	7	
106 B ANKROM CT.					Gan 0311-103	/ FIELD □	
JACKSONVILLE, IL 62650				PO NUMBER:		OTHER 🗆	
AIA Document G703 TM , Continuation Sheet, is a 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	5 5 mm G on G703) 5	001.122.00	which previous	Certificates for Payme ment shown herein is no Neff-Colvin, Inc. Megano Iffinois Morgan sworn to before	nt were issued and paymow due. day of July 2025	OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPH B HALL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/15/2025	
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Co	**	62,712.80		Peren		I T	
B. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) T. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE	· \$	548,358.30	In accordance w this application, information and	ith the Contract Docum the Architect certifies I belief the Work has in the Contract Docum	to the Owner that to the progressed as indicated	oservations and the data comprising best of the Architect's knowledge, d, the quality of the Work is in or is entitled to payment of the	
BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE		16,056.90	AMOUNT CERTIF	FIED		_{\$} 16,056.90	
(Line 3 minus Line 6)	\$	73,306.80	(Attach explanat	ion if amount certified	differs from the amount a	applied. Initial all figures on this conform with the amount certified.)	
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	ARCHITECT:		**	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
Total changes approved in previous months by O	wner \$ 0.00	0.00	By:	James C Cose	graff	Date: 7.10.25	
Total approved this month TOT	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	named herein. Is		cceptance of payment are	s payable only to the Contractor without prejudice to any rights of	
IET CHANCES by Chance Orden			THE CHILL OF CO	AND WILLIAM THE COL	ter coot.		

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

0.00

AIA Document G702TM - 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

From: Jobld:

Neff-Colvin, Inc.

J2405 JACKSONVILLE SCHOOL DIST. 117

JACKSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

DISTRICT SECURITY DOORS

Page no: 2
Application no: 8
Application date: 7/8/25
Period to: 7/30/25
Architect's Project No: G&H 0511-103

A Item No.	B Description of Work	C Scheduled Value	D Work (Previous Application	E Completed This Period	Stored (not		%	H Balance to Finish	Ì
	- seempton of from	Value	Application	Period	in D or E)	Date (D+E+F)	(G/C)	(C-G)	Retainage
1	INSTALL DOORS & HARDWARE NEFF-COLVIN, INC.	126,327.00	115,328.00	10,999.00	0.00	126,327.00	100	0.00	12,632.70
2	DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE S&S BUILDERS HARDWA	₹ 230,000.00	230,000.00	0.00	0.00	230,000.00	100	0.00	23,000.00
3	HARDWARE FOR ALUM. DOORS S&S BUILDERS HARDWA	\$ 42,000.00	42,000.00	0.00	0.00	42,000.00	100	0.00	4,200.00
4	ELECTRICAL GANO ELECTRIC	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	7,000.00	100	0.00	700.00
5	CONTROL WIRING HEART	14,627.00	12,602.00	2,025.00	0.00	14,627.00	100	0.00	1,462.70
6	ALUMINUM STOREFRONT GARDNER GLASS	90,520.00	90,520.00	0.00	0.00	90,520.00	100	0.00	9,052.00
7	SECURITY FILM J&J INC.	39,878.00	37,885.00	1,993.00	0.00	39,878.00	100	0.00	3,987.80
8	PAINTING TIM POWELL EXPERT PAINTING	15,540.00	7,770.00	0.00	0.00	7,770.00	50	7,770.00	777.00
9	BOND	9,068.00	9,068.00	0.00	0.00	9,068.00	100	0.00	906.80
10	OHP	62,762.00	57,114.00	2,824.00	0.00	59,938.00	96	2,824.00	5.993.80
	Totals	637,722.00	609,287.00	17,841.00	0.00	627,128.00	98	10,594.00	62,712.80

Partial RELEASE OF LIEN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, for and in consideration of the payment of the sum of \$ _____16,056.90____, paid by Neff-Colvin, Inc. , receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases and quit claims to the said party its successors and assigns, JACKSONVILLE SCHOOL DIST #117 the owner, all liens, lien rights, claims or demands of any kind whatsoever, which the undersigned now has or might have against the building on premises legally described as: JACKSONVILLE SCHOOL DIST, 117 JACKSONVILLE HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT SECURITY DOORS on account of labor performed and/or material furnished for the construction of any improvements theron. That all labor and materials used by the undersigned in the erection of said improvements have been fully paid for. Nature of work: Materials & Misc. as per NEFF-COLVIN, INC. Invoices. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 8th day of July, 2025 NEFF-COLVIN, INC. 8 th day of <u>July</u>, 20 <u>25</u>. Sworn to and subscribed before me this My Commission expires: December 15, 2025 **Notary Signature** OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPH B HALL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/15/2025